## The E.M. Gauge Society Limited

Membership Application Form

(Please print this form, complete and include remittance or a completed Direct Debit form)

PERSONAL DETAILS



SURNAME							
FORENAMES							
ADDRESS							
COUNTY	POSTCODE						
COUNTRY							
TELEPHONE (*)	Email (*)						
(*) Optional questions You will receive a set of track plans with your EMGS Manual. Please indicate whether you require these to be EM or 18.83mm gauge:- EM T 18.83 T CURRENT MEMBERSHIP RATES							
Memebership gives acess to the EMGS website wh back issues of the Newsletter and 400 plus pages of Manual Sheets are stored You will receive interim p updates. Juniors aged 14-16 year may deduct £6 from these	f Rest of the World <b>£25.00</b> (paperless)						
CHEQUE / POSTAL ORDER ENCLOSED FOR ===================================							
<ul> <li>The subscription year commences 1st September, but those joining later will receive all back issues of Newsletters and Manual Sheets published for that year (subject to availability).</li> <li>Overseas members are offered the facility to send their remittance by PayPal. Please email membership@emgs.org for details.</li> <li>I hereby apply for membership of the E.M. Gauge Society Limited. I agree to abide by the Constitution of the Company. Many thanks for joining the Society. Could you answer the following optional questions for us?</li> </ul>							
Where did you first hear about the Society?       What are your areas of interest (railway or period etc)         What prompted you to join the Society?							
Answering these questions will help us make sure that what we offer to members reflects their interests and needs. Thank you.							
Legal information. Under the General Data Protection Regulations 2018 (GDPR) we are required to advise you about the information we collect and how we use it. Your postal address will be used to send you our quarterly Newsletter and to send replacement membership cards. We may also contact you if a new group is being set up in your area. We will never disclose your details to any third party. Please tick this box if you are happy with this statement.							
We will only use your email address for verification purposes when/if you decide to register to access our web site for information or to make purchases from the Society on-line stores. Please tick this box if you are happy with this statement.							

Send completed form plus Direct Debit form or remittance payable to "The E.M. Gauge Society Ltd" to: The Membership Secretary, 135 Steynton Road, Milford Haven, Pembrokeshire, SA73 1AH





## Instruction to your Bank or Building Society to pay by Direct Debit

Please Gll in the whole form using a ballpoint pen and send it to:	Service	User Nu	Imber					
E.M. Gauge Society Limited	2	5	4	9	0	5		
Membership Secretary	For Fa	stPav Ltd Re	E.M. Gauge	Society Limi	ted Official U	se Onlv		
135 Steynton Road Milford Haven	This is	not part of th	ie instructio	n to your Bai	nk or Building	g Society		
Pembrokeshire	Dear	Member: P	lease Com	plete Belov	v for Our Re	ecords		
SA73 1AH	Name:							
	Address:							
Name(s) of Account Holder(s)								
				Postcode:				
Bank or Building Society account number	Phone:							
	Email:							
Branch Sort Code								
	Instruction to your Bank or Building Society							
	Please pay FastPay Ltd Re E.M. Gauge Society Limited Direct Debits from the account detailed in this instruction subject to the							
Name and full postal address of your Bank or		s assured by				ict to the		
Building Society					n with FastP			
To The Manager:		ally to my Ba			letails will	be passed		
Bank/Building Society	Signature	e(s)						
Address:	_							
Address:								
Postcode	Date							
Reference Number (for Society Use)								
	Banks an			not accept Di les of accoun	irect Debit in: t.	structions		
This Guarantee should be detached and retained by the payer.								

## The Direct Debit Guarantee



This Guarantee is offered by all Banks and Building Societies that accept instructions to pay Direct Debits.

If there are any changes to the amount, date or frequency of your Direct Debit, FastPay Ltd Re E.M. Gauge Society Limited will notify you Gve working days in advance of your account being debited or as otherwise agreed. If you request FastPay Ltd Re E.M. Gauge Society Limited to collect a payment, conGrmation of the amount and date will be given to you at the time of the request.

If an error is made in the payment of your Direct Debit by FastPay Ltd Re E.M. Gauge Society Limited or your Bank or Building Society, you are entitled to a full and immediate refund of the amount paid from your bank or building society.

- If you receive a refund you are not entitled to, you must pay it back when FastPay Ltd Re E.M. Gauge Society Limited asks you to.

You can cancel a Direct Debit at any time by simply contacting your Bank or Building Society. Written confirmation may be required. Please also notify us.